## TAKE NOTICE:

The Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 Manalapan Township will convene a workshop meeting on FEBRUARY 5, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Fire district headquarters firehouse Sweetmans Lane Manalapan Township for the purpose of amending the 2024 Budget.

The proposed budget amendment will transfer \$160,000.00 from "OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS" to "CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS" to fund the purchase of two new chief's vehicles. No increase in taxes will be required to fund this purchase.

Richard Hogan Chmn. F.D. #2 Manalapan Twp.

# **TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2** MANALAPAN, NJ

#### **RESOLUTION 2024-01**

### **RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2024 BUDGET** PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.3 FISCAL YEAR: JANUARY 1, 2024 TO DECEMBER 31, 2024

WHEREAS, the Fire District Budget for the Fiscal Year beginningon January 1, 2024 and ending on December 31, 2024 was introduced on the 6th day of December, 2023; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on the 2024 Fire District Budget has been held on January 18th 2024 as publicly advertised; and

WHEREAS, the board desires to amend certain line items in the 2024 Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the board of Fire Commissioners of the Manalapan Township Fire District No. 2 that the following amendments to the introduced 2024 Fire District Budget be made:

ANTICIPATED REVENUES

#### Page F-3 & F-5 :

#### **Operating Appropriations To Capital Appropriations**

Operating Appropriations	160,000.00	
Capital Appropriations		160,000.00
Totals	160,000.00	160,000.00

2 Chief's Vehicles

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution shall be uploaded in FAST for the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for the certification of the 2024 Fire District Budget as so amended.

I, Joseph Spevak, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Manalapan Township Fire District No. 2, New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners at a regular meeting held on January 18, 2024.

**Governing Body Recorded Vote: Board Member Richard Hogan** Timothy Kirkland. Joseph Spevak **Richard Primiano** Carolyn Flannery

From

To

Motion Spevak 2rd Kulland